TN-1203
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 6
APPLICATIONS
Development of a Multi-Step Purification Process
for the Purification of Exenatide
J. Preston1, Brian Rivera1, Guido Krautz2, J.T. Presley III1 and Marc Jacob1
1 Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
2 Phenomenex LTD, Zeppelinstr. 5, Aschaffenburg 63741 Germany

Phenomenex in 2013 and is available in large quantity for packing
in dynamic axial compression columns.
Ordering Information
Luna 10 μm -PREP  Preparative Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 250 x 21.2 250 x 30 250 x 50 15 x 21.2** 15 x 30♦
C18(3) 00G-4616-P0-AX 00G-4616-U0-AX 00G-4616-V0-AX AJ0-7839 AJ0-8301
C8(3) 00G-4623-P0-AX 00G-4623-U0-AX 00G-4623-V0-AX AJ0-7840 AJ0-8302
for ID: 18-29 mm 30-49 mm
Luna 10 μm -PREP  Axia™ Packed Bulk Media (mm)
Phases 1kg 5kg 10kg 50kg 100kg
C18(3) 04K-4616 04L-4616 04M-4616 04N-4616 04P-4616
C8(3) 04K-4623 04L-4623 04M-4623 04N-4623 04P-4623
Luna® 10 μm -PREP  Scout Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 250 x 4.6 250 x 10 4 x 3.0* 10 x 10***
C18(3) 00G-4616-E0 00G-4616-N0 AJ0-4287 AJ0-7221
C8(3) 00G-4623-E0 00G-4623-N0 AJ0-4290 AJ0-7222
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm 9-16 mm
* SecurityGuard™ Analytical Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: KJ0-4282
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9000
*** SemiPrep SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9281